NASSAU'S AAART STUDIES TO ADELPHI'S BAART EDUCATION TRANSFER CHART

Nassau Community College Adelphi University
A.A. Art Studies B.A. Art Education
(122 credits)
ir Art D
FIRST SEMESTER

ENG 101 |Composition | 3 ENG 107 |The Art & Craft of Writing 3
ART 105 |[Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3 ART 101 [2D Design 3
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3 ART 105 |[Drawing | 3
Social Science Elective (**Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Sub Total 16-17 Sub Total 16-17

SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |Composition Il 3 ENG 108 |Writing about Literature 3
ART 106 |[Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3 ART 126 |3D Design 3
ART 130 |Microcomputer Graphics | 3 ART Elective 3
Social Science Elective (**Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
MAT Math Elective 3 Math Elective 3
Health Elective 2-3 PED /HED Elective 2-3
Sub Total 17-18 Sub Total 17-18

THIRD SEMESTER

Art History Elective(* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Humanities Elective (* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Social Science Elective (**Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17

FOURTH SEMESTER
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Art Electives (* Recommend) 3 Art Electives (see recommendation) 3
Social Science Elective (**Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Humanities Elective (*Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 16 Sub Total 16|
| Total Credits for A.A. Degree| __ 66-68| Credits Transferred 64
Credits Needed for B.A. in Art Education 58

(/38 Art; 20 Education) faled
if recommended electives are taken

ART 112
ART 118
ART 201
ART 202

PSY 203

PSY 212

PSY 213

PSY 235
PSY 208

*Art and Humanities Elective Recommendations
Drawing Il

Figure Drawing |

Survey of Art History |

Survey of Art History Il

** Social Science Elective Recommendations
General Psychology
Adolescence Psychology

or
Child Development

Psych of the Exceptional Child
Foundations of Education

ART 106
ART 240
ARH 196
ARH 197

PSY 101
EST222/
PSY 116

EST 221/
PSY 115
PSY 305
EST 304

Drawing Il

Figure Drawing and Anatomy
Art and the World |

Art and the World 11

General Psychology
Adolescence Development/ Adolescence Psychology
Child Development/Development Psychology

The Child w/ Special Needs
Community School & Society



FIRST SEMESTER

Nassau Community College

A.A. Art Studie:

Gl

Adelphi University

B.F.A. Fine Art

|
ENG 101 |Composition | 3|ENG 107 [The Art & Craft of Writing 3
ART 105 |Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3|ART 101 [2D Design 3
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3|ART 105 [Drawing I 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Sub Total 16-17) Sub Total 16-17
SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |Composition I1 3ENG 108 |Writing about Literature 3
ART 106 |Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3[ART 126 |3D Design 3
ART 130 |Microcomputer Graphics | 3|ART Elective 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
MAT Math Elective 3 Math Elective 3
Health Elective 2-3| PED /HED Elective 2-3|
Sub Total 17-18| Sub Total 17-18
THIRD SEMESTER
Art History Elective(** Recommend) 3| Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Humanities Elective (* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
FOURTH SEMESTER
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Art Elective (* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Humanities Elective (*Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation) 3
Lab Science Elective 4| Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 16 Sub Total 16|
Total Credits 66-68| Maximum Credits Transferred 64
Credits Needed for B.F.A. in Fine Art 56
(48 Art**; 8 Other)
** if recommended Electives are taken
*Art Elective Recommendations
ART 112 Drawing Il ART 106 Drawing Il
ART 118 Figure Drawing | ART 240 Figure Drawing and Anatomy
** Art History Elective Recommendations
ART 102  Art History (Renaissance) ARH249  Art of the Italian Renaissance
ART 103  Art History ( Baroque through Realism) ARH Elective
ART 104  Art History (Contemporary) ARH 253 Modern Art |1
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196 Art and the World |
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197 Art and the World 11
ART 203  Art Beyond the West ARH Elective
***Humanities Elective Recommendations
ART 112 Drawing Il ART 106 Drawing Il
ART 118 Figure Drawing | ART 240 Figure Drawing and Anatomy
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196 Art and the World |
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197 Art and the World 11



NASSAU'S AAART STUDIES TO ADELPHI'S BAFINE ARTS TRANSFER CHART

Nassau Community College Adelphi University
A.A. Art Studies B.A. Fine Art
(120 credits)
Susan Dooley, Chair Art Dept. dooleys@ncc.edu David Hornung, Chair Art Dept. hornung@adelphi.edu
FIRST SEMESTER
ENG 101 |[Composition | 3 ENG 107 |The Art & Craft of Writing
ART 105 |Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3 ART 101 |2D Design
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3 ART 105 |Drawing |
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
PED Activity 1 PED Activity
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective
Sub Total 16-17 Sub Total
SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |[Composition Il 3 ENG 108 |Writing about Literature
ART 106 |Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3 ART 126 3D Design
ART 130 |Microcomputer Graphics | 3 ART Elective
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
MAT Math Elective 3 Math Elective
Health Elective 2-3 PED /HED Elective
Sub Total 17-18 Sub Total
THIRD SEMESTER
Art History Elective(* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation)
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective
Humanities Elective (* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation)
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
PED Activity 1 PED Activity
Sub Total 17 Sub Total
FOURTH SEMESTER
English Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
Art Elective (* Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation)
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective
Humanities Elective (*Recommend) 3 Arts & Science Elective (see recommendation)
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective
Sub Total 16 Sub Total
|Sub Total 16] Sub Total
Total Credits for AA. Degree|  66-68 Credits Transferred
Credits Needed for B.A. in Art
(136-40 Art**;17-20 Other)
** if recommended Art Electives are taken
*Art and Humanities Elective Recommendations
ART 112  Drawing Il ART 106  Drawing Il
ART 118  Figure Drawing | ART 240  Figure Drawing and Anatomy
ART 102  Art History (Renaissance) ARH249  Art of the Italian Renaissance
ART 104  Art History (Contemporary) ARH 253 Modern Art 11
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196  Art and the World |
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197  Art and the World Il




NASSAU'S ASART TO ADELPHI'S BAART EDUCATION TRANSFER CHART

Nassau Community College Adelphi University
AS. Art B.A. Art Education
(120 credits)
Susan Dooley, Chair Art Dept. dooleys@ncc.edu David Hornung, Chair Art Dept. hornung@adelphi.edu
[ DS ZHE
FIRST SEMESTER
ENG 101 |Composition | 3 ENG 107 |The Art & Craft of Writing 3
ART 105 |Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3 ART 101 [2D Design 3
ART 106 |Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3 ART 126 |3D Design 3
Art History Elective (*Recommend) 3 Art Elective (see recommendation) 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |Composition Il 3 ENG 108 |Writing about Literature 3
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3 ART 105 |Drawing | 3
Art Electives (*Recommend) 6 Art Elective (see recommendation) 6
Physical Education (Gym) 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
THIRD SEMESTER
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Art Electives (*Recommend) 6 Art Elective (see recommendation) 6
Health Elective 2-3 PED /HED Elective 2-3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Social Science Elective (** Recommend) 3 Arts & Sci. Elective (see recommendation) 3
Sub Total 17-19 Sub Total 17-19
FOURTH SEMESTER
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Art Electives (*Recommend) 6 Art Elective (see recommendation) 6
Social Science Elective (** Recommend) 3 Arts & Sci. Elective (see recommendation) 3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Sub Total 15-16 Sub Total 15-16
| Total Credits for A.S. Degree| _ 66-69 Credits Transferred 64
Credits Needed for B.A. in Art Education 61
(38 Art.; 23 Education) ** if
recommended electives are taken
*Art Elective Recommendations
ART 112  Drawing Il ART 106  Drawing Il
ART 118  Figure Drawing | ART 240  Figure Drawing and Anatomy
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196 Art and the World 1
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197  Art and the World 11
** Social Science Elective Recommendations
PSY 203  General Psychology PSY 101  General Psychology
PSY 212  Adolescence Psychology EST222/  Adolescence Development/ Adolescence
PSY 116  Psychology
or
PSY 213  Child Development EST 221/ Child Development/Development Psychology
PSY 115
PSY 235  Psych of the Exceptional Child PSY 305 The Child w/ Special Needs
PSY 208  Foundations of Education EST 304 Community School & Society




NASSAU'S AS ART TO ADELPHI'S BA FINE ARTS TRANSFER CHART

Nassau Community College
A.S. Art

DaV|d Hornung Chair Art Dept

Adelphi University
B.A. Fine Art
(120 credits)

hornung@adelphi edu

FIRST SEMESTER

ENG 101 |Composition | 3 ENG 107 |The Art & Craft of Writing 3
ART 105 |Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3 ART 101 |2D Design
ART 106 |Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3 ART 126 |3D Design 3
Art History Elective (*Recommend) 3 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |Composition Il 3 ENG 108 |Writing about Literature 3
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3 ART 105 |Drawing | 3
Aurt Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) 6
Physical Education (Gym) 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
THIRD SEMESTER
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Art Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) Bl
Health Elective 2-3 PED /HED Elective 2-3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Sub Total 17-19 Sub Total 17-19|
FOURTH SEMESTER i
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4|
Aurt Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) Bl
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Sub Total 15-16 Sub Total 15-16
Total Credits for A.S. Degree 66-69 Credits Transferred 64
Credits Needed for B.A. in Art 56
(130 -33Art**.; 23-26 Other)
** if recommended Art Electives are taken
*Art Elective Recommendations
ART 112  Drawing Il ART 106 Drawing Il
ART 118  Figure Drawing | ART 240  Figure Drawing and Anatomy
ART 102  Art History (Renaissance) ARH249  Art of the Italian Renaissance
ART 104  Art History (Contemporary) ARH 253 Modern Art |1
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196  Art and the World |
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197  Art and the World II




NASSAU'S AS ART TO ADELPHI'S BFA FINE ARTS TRANSFER CHART

Nassau Community College
A.S. Art

dooleys@ncc.ed

David

Adelphi University
B.F.A. Fine Art
(120 credits)
Hornung, Chair Art Dept

hornung@adelphi.edu

R e
FIRST SEMESTER |
ENG 101 |Composition | 3 ENG 107 |The Art & Craft of Writing 3
ART 105 |Principles of 2-Dimensional Design 3 ART 101 |2D Design 3
ART 106 |Principles of 3-Dimensional Design 3 ART 126 |3D Design 3
Art History Elective (*Recommend) 3 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) 3
PED Activity 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
SECOND SEMESTER
ENG 102 |Composition Il 3 ENG 108 |Writing about Literature 3
ART 111 |Drawing 1 3 ART 105 |Drawing | 3
Aurt Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) 6
Physical Education (Gym) 1 PED Activity 1
Lab Science Elective 4 Lab Science Elective 4
Sub Total 17 Sub Total 17
THIRD SEMESTER
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4
Art Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) Bl
Health Elective 2-3 PED /HED Elective 2-3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Sub Total 17-19 Sub Total 17-19|
FOURTH SEMESTER i
MAT Math Elective 3-4 Math Elective 3-4|
Aurt Electives (*Recommend) 6 Aurt Elective (see recommendation) Bl
Social Science Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Humanities Elective 3 Arts & Science Elective 3
Sub Total 15-16 Sub Total 15-16
Total Credits for A.S. Degree 66-69 Credits Transferred 64
Credits Needed for B.F.A. in Art 56
(45**; 7-11 Other)
** if recommended Art Electives are taken
*Art Elective Recommendations
ART 112  Drawing Il ART 106 Drawing Il
ART 118  Figure Drawing | ART 240  Figure Drawing and Anatomy
ART 102  Art History (Renaissance) ARH249  Art of the Italian Renaissance
ART 104  Art History (Contemporary) ARH 253 Modern Art Il
ART 201  Survey of Art History | ARH 196  Art and the World |
ART 202  Survey of Art History Il ARH 197  Art and the World II
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